501814139 02/08/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Confirmatory Assignment

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Marko E. Leinonen	06/04/2004
Kari Moilanen	06/08/2004
Jukka M. Kansanaho	06/11/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nokia Corporation
Street Address:	Keilalahdentie 4
City:	Espoo
State/Country:	FINLAND
Postal Code:	02150

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7089033

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (202)293-6229

 Phone:
 202-331-7111

 Email:
 mtaylor@cblh.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: CONNOLLY BOVE LODGE & HUTZ

Address Line 1: 1875 Eye Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27592-01302-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey W. Gluck

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 027675 FRAME: 0354 **JP \$40.00 708**

501814139

source=Confirmatory Assignment#page1.tif source=Confirmatory Assignment#page2.tif source=Confirmatory Assignment#page3.tif source=Confirmatory Assignment#page4.tif source=Confirmatory Assignment#page5.tif

For X U.S. and/or X Foreign Rights
For X U.S. Application or U.S. Patent
For PCT Application
By Single or Multiple Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Nokia Corporation Docket No. NC43670

Harrington & Smith, LLP Docket No.: 872.0173.U1(US)
in accordance with an agreement between ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNOR, if one name be listed below, or ASSIGNORS, if more than one name be listed below, and for good and valuable consideration,

(1) ASSIGNOR (inventor):

FULL NAME

LAST NAME

FIRST NAME

MIDDLE NAME

OF INVENTOR:

Leinonen

Marko

E

RESIDENCE &

CITY & STATE OR COUNTRY

CITIZENSHIP

CITIZENSHIP:

Oulu, Finland

Finland

POST OFFICE ADDRESS: Rantapellontie 1 C 9, 90520 Onlu, Finland

(2) ASSIGNOR (inventor):

FULL NAME

LAST NAME

FIRST NAME

MIDDLE NAME

OF INVENTOR:

Moilanen

Kari

RESIDENCE &

CITY & STATE OR COUNTRY

CITIZENSHIP

CITIZENSHIP:

Oulu, Finland

Finland

POST OFFICE ADDRESS: Rakentajantie 5 C 82, 96570, Oulu, Finland

(3) ASSIGNOR (inventor):

FULL NAME

LAST NAME

FIRST NAME

MIDDLE NAME

OF INVENTOR:

Kansanaho

Jukka

M

RESIDENCE &

CITY & STATE OR COUNTRY

CITIZENSHIP

CITIZENSHIP:

Tyrnävä, Finland

Finland

POST OFFICE ADDRESS: Pellontaus 2, 91800 Tyrnävä, Finland

1

ASSIGNEE:

Nokia Corporation Keilalahdentle 4, 02150 Espoo , Finland

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

X the entire right, title and interest

for the United States and its territorial possessions

X and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

Mobile Terminal Having UWB and Cellular Capability

that is found in

<u>X</u> U.S. patent application No. 10/847,133 filed May 17, 2004.

X and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority,

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention, the above application, or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenant(s) that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR(S) and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I (We) have hereunto set h	and and seal this
	Date(s) of Signing by Assignors).

(1)) Marko E. Leinonen Assignor Name	March durbren Signature
	Witnessed by	Ari-Petteri Pirila
	Signature of Witness	
(2)	Kari Moilanen Assignor Name	Oate Signature 1 June 2004 Signature
	Witnessed by	MARKU MENNY
	Signature of Witness	8th June 2004
(3)	Jukka M. Kansanaho Assignor Name	Date Company C
	Witnessed by	Hell Pictila
	Signature of Witness	Le Trete
		11th June 2004 Date
Marko Leinonen, Karl Mollanen, re Jukka Kansanaho and filed with the assign, and trans above identified	esiding at Rakentajantie 5 C 82, FIN-90570 o, residing at Peliontaus 2, FIN-91800 Tyrn e United States Patent and Trademark Off fer to Nokia Corporation, a corporation or patent application.	which is hereby acknowledged, ikipudas, Finland, to ensure that the assignment dated June 4, 2004 Oulu, Finland, to ensure that the assignment dated June 8, 2004 Biv3, Finland, to ensure that the assignment dated June 11, 2004, lice on May 17, 2004, at Reel/Frame 015639/0837, respectively, is completed, hereby self, ganized under the laws of Finland, the full extent of all right, title, and interest in and to the
the Assignor(s)'s	intent to transfer all of the Rights as of the	
The Assignor here May 17, 2004.	eby confirms that the Assignment in accor	dance with this copy relates to the US Patent Application Serial Number 10/847133 filed on
Marko Lelnonen Assignor Name	Signature	
Kari Moilanen	Date	
Assignor Name Signature		
Jukka Kansanaho Assignor Name	Senature Sanature	TO THE PARTY AND
	6 22.11.2.011 Date	· ····································

(1)	Marko E. Leinonen Assignor Name	March duron
	Witnessed by	Ari-Petteri Pisila
	Signature of Witness	
(2)	Kari Moilanen Assignor Name	Oate June 2.004 Signature
	Witnessed by	MARKU KENNY
	Signature of Witness	8th June 2004
(3)	Jukka M. Kansanaho Assignor Name	Date Date Signature
	Witnessed by	Hell Pictila
	Signature of Witness	Le Trute
		11th June 2004
Marko Leinonen, Kari Moilanen, re Jukka Kansanaho and filed with the assign, and trans above identified	esiding at Rakentajantie 5 C 82, FIN-90570 , residing at Pellontaus 2, FIN-91800 Tyrna e United States Patent and Trademark Offi fer to Nokia Corporation, a corporation on patent application.	kipudas, Finland, to ensure that the assignment dated June 4, 2004 Oulu, Finland, to ensure that the assignment dated June 8, 2004 ivä, Finland, to ensure that the assignment dated June 11, 2004, ivë, Finland, to ensure that the assignment dated June 11, 2004, ive on May 17, 2004, at Reel/Frame 015639/0837, respectively, is completed, hereby sell, ganized under the laws of Finland, the full extent of all right, title, and interest in and to the
the Assignor(s)'s	intent to transfer all of the Rights as of the	
The Assignor here May 17, 2004.	eby confirms that the Assignment in accor	dance with this copy relates to the US Patent Application Serial Number 10/847133 filed on
Marko Leinonen Assignor Name	Signature 7/th actiber 2011	
Kari Moilanen	Date Date	
Assignor Name	Signature	
Jukka Kansanaho Assignor Name	Date Signature	
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Date	

(1)	Marko E. Leinonen Assignor Name	Signature	
	Witnessed by	Ari-Petteri Pizila	
	Signature of Witness		
(2)	Kari Moilanen Assignor Name	Oate June 2004 Signature	
	Witnessed by	MARKU KUSUNU	
	Signature of Witness	8th June 2004	
(3)	Jukka M. Kansanaho Assignor Name	Date Care Care Care Care Care Care Care Car	
	Witnessed by	Hell Pictila	
	Signature of Witness	Le Trete	
		11th June 2004	
Date For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Marko Leinonen, residing at Nillonrinne 14, FIN-90830 Haukipudas, Finland, to ensure that the assignment dated June 4, 2004 Karl Mollanen, residing at Rakentajantie 5 C 82, FIN-90570 Oulu, Finland, to ensure that the assignment dated June 8, 2004 Jukka Kansanaho, residing at Pellontaus 2, FIN-91800 Tyrnävä, Finland, to ensure that the assignment dated June 11, 2004, and filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 17, 2004, at Reel/Frame 015639/0837, respectively, is completed, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Nokia Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of Finland, the full extent of all right, title, and interest in and to the above identified patent application.			
This Confirmatory Assignment is made fully effective on the date of the original assignment recorded at Reel/Frame 015639/0837, thereby confirming the Assignor(s)'s intent to transfer all of the Rights as of that date.			
The Assignor here May 17, 2004.	eby confirms that the Assignment in acc	ordance with this copy relates to the US Patent Application Serial Number 10/847133 filed on	
Marko Leinonen Assignor Name	Signature		
Kari Mollanen Assignor Name	Date Signature	fur	
Jukka Kansanaho	Date /2012-01-20		
Assignor Name	Signature		

Date

RECORDED: 02/08/2012